M.B.A. (Choice Based Credit System)

SHIVAIJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR
Circular No. 3021 Summer Session Re-Exam to be held in December 2020
FOR 80:20 Pattern
Final Re-examination Programme of the Summer Session for the M.B.A.(CBCS) to be
held in December 2020
INSTRUCTIONS : Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/Appointment/RVC/401

dated 7 th December also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in

M.B.A (80:20) (CBCS) Commenced w.e.f. 2016-2017

The ONLINE examination schedule will be conducted in the following order

M.B.A. (CBCS) Part II Semester — IV

Time: 1.00 p.m. to 2.00 p.m (Pre Revised Syllabus From Oct/Nov 2017)

Day Date Subject Subjet Code
Friday 18/12/2020 | Entrepreneurship 70280
Development and Project Management
ED
Saturday 19/12/2020 Management Control System MCS 70281
Monday | 21/12/2020 | Global Quality System GQS 70282
Tuesday | 22/12/2020 International Business 1B 70283
Wednesday | 23/12/2020 | Strategic Marketing MM4 70284
Thursday | 24/12/2020 | Contemporary issues in marketing MMS5 70285
Saturday | 26/12/2020 | Employee Relations and Labour Laws 70286
HRM4
Monday | 28/12/2020 | Strategic HRM and International 70287
Perspective HRMS
Tuesday | 29/12/2020 | Investment Management FM4 70288
Wednesday | 30/12/2020 | International Finance FM5 70289
Thursday | 31/12/2020 | Global Operations & Logistics PROD4 70290
Time: 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon
Day Date Subject Subjet Code
Wednesday | 23/12/2020 | World Class Production Management 70291
PRODS




Thursday | 24/12/2020 Business Process Re-Engineering ITSM4

70292

IMPORTANT

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the
same through Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned Question
Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No. 205, Exam Building No. 1 Shivaji

University, Kolhapur 416002.

Sd/-
Vidyanagar , Shri.G.R.Palse
Kolhapur-416002 I/c Director
Other Exam-1 Board Of Examinations and Evaluations

0231-2609119
Date :10/12/2020




